## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AMERIPARK, INC.		08/06/2008	CORPORATION:

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AP Operations, LLC
Street Address:	3200 Cobb Galleria Parkway, Suite 299
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2570017	AMERIPARK
Registration Number:	2540956	AIR VALET
Registration Number:	3455961	VALET EXPRESS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)364-0126

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-237-4100

Email: rbennett@kkgpc.com

Correspondent Name: Richard H. Bennett

Address Line 1: 3495 Piedmont Rd, 11 Piedmont Ctr #900

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30305

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	65042.1401
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard H. Bennett
Signature:	/Richard H. Bennett/

900136188 TRADEMARK REEL: 004004 FRAME: 0322 OP \$90.00 2570017

Date:	06/12/2009	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment - from Ameripark, Inc. to AP Operations, LLC#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - from Ameripark, Inc. to AP Operations, LLC#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004004 FRAME: 0323

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

whereAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is using the following trademarks (the ed Marks") now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Frademark</u>	Registration No.	Date of Registration
AmeriPark	2570017	5/14/02
AirValet	2540956	2/19/02
Valet Express	3455961	6/24/08.

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Assigned Marks and the registrations

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and ncy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee all the and interest in and to the Assigned Marks, together with the good will of the business are by the Assigned Marks, and the above-identified registrations thereof.

[Signatures appear on following page.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004004 FRAME: 0324 puly EXECUTED AND DELIVERED by the Assignor, under seal, on 28, 2008, effective as set forth above.

AMERIPARK, INC.

(Corporate Seal)

By:

Name: Røger K. Patterson

Title: President

Attest:

Name:

rtic \_\_\_\_\_

GEORGIA) FALTIN)

nthis 28th day of July 2008, before me appeared the signed of the signed it as a free act on behalf of RK, INC., and pursuant to authority duly received.

\* \* \* \*

NOTA OF TOUR

TRADEMARK REEL: 004004 FRAME: 0325

**RECORDED:** 06/12/2009